900231494 08/20/2012

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT | |
|-----------------------|----------------------------------------------|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL | |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|----------------------------------------------------|----------|----------------|-----------------------|
| Quist Financial, Inc. dba Quist Valuation, Inc. | | 08/13/2012 | CORPORATION: COLORADO |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Shareholder InSite, Inc. |
|-------------------|--------------------------|
| Street Address: | 521 8th Avenue South |
| Internal Address: | Suite 307 |
| City: | Nashville |
| State/Country: | TENNESSEE |
| Postal Code: | 37203 |
| Entity Type: | CORPORATION: DELAWARE |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|---------|-----------------|
| Registration Number: | 3056338 | QUIST VALUATION |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 5137620037

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 513-977-3486

Email: abrown@katzteller.com

Correspondent Name: Amy Brown
Address Line 1: 255 E Fifth Street
Address Line 2: Suite 2400

Address Line 4: Cincinnati, OHIO 45202

| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Amy Brown |
|--------------------|-------------|
| Signature: | /Amy Brown/ |
| | |

TRADEMARK REEL: 004845 FRAME: 0926 P \$40.00 3056338

900231494

| Date: | 08/20/2012 |
|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|------------|
| Total Attachments: 2 source=IP_20120820135804#page1.tif source=IP_20120820135804#page2.tif | |

TRADEMARK REEL: 004845 FRAME: 0927

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Quist Financial, Inc., a Colorado corporation dba Quist Valuation, Inc. (the "Assignor"), is the owner of the trademarks registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office set forth on Exhibit A attached hereto (the "Marks"); and

WHEREAS, Shareholder InSite, Inc., a Delaware corporation, with its principal office at 521 8th Avenue South, Suite 307, Nashville, TN 37203 (the "Assignee"), desires to acquire the Marks, associated goodwill and any and all registrations thereof; and

WHEREAS, the parties wish to reflect the transfer of said Marks and registrations in a document suitable for recording with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor hereby certifies that it has assigned, and does hereby assign unto the said Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in and to the aforesaid Marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks, and the registrations thereof, including the right to recover for past infringement(s) thereof.

QUIST FINANCIAL, INC.

STATE OF Colorada

COUNTY OF Boulder

identified corporation with authority to do so.

Lotary Public

١/٥٥/١٤ عيزين

PUBLIC OF COLUMN

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004845 FRAME: 0928

EXHIBIT A

| Registration No. | Serial No. | Mark |
|------------------|------------|-----------------|
| 3056338 | | Quist Valuation |
| | | |

KT8H: 4823-4493-1088, v. 1

RECORDED: 08/20/2012

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004845 FRAME: 0929